Calgary () -vs- Trinity Western ()
1/15/2022 at Trinity Western

Date: 1/15/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
St i "
Attendance: 90 Trinity Western 0 0 1 1
Location: Trinity Western CGY: Rachel Paul (2); Holly Reuther (1); Sage Desjardins (1)
TWU: Brooklyn Anderson (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CGY TwuU
1st  9:21 CGY Sage Desjardins Emma Tait, Jordyn Burgar EV 1 0
2nd  6:52 CGY Rachel Paul Elizabeth Lang, Jordyn Burgar PP 2 0
2nd 11:03 CGY Holly Reuther Dana Wood, Rachel Paul PP 3 0
3rd 1:21 TWU Brooklyn Anderson Ashlee Wolfe, Jordyn Matthews PP 3 1
3rd  3:23 CGY Rachel Paul Elizabeth Lang, EV 4 1
Calgary Power Plays Trinity Western Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:00 0 0 -- 1st 04:28 13:09 08:41 0 1 --
2nd 11:11  17:59 06:48 0 0 -- 1st 10:38 09:22 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 1st 15:31 04:29 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 2nd 10:58 10:58 0 1 --
3rd 20:00 0 0 -- 2nd 02:02 17:58 0 1 --
26:48 0 0 0/5 2nd 03:00 17:00 0 0 --
2nd 07:47 12:13 1 1 PPG
80:41 1 4 1/7
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CcGY Kate Wagner 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 4:28 PP
1st CGY Annaliese Meier 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 10:38 PP
1st TWU Olivia Leier 02:00 CHECKING TO THE HEAD MINOR 10:50 PP
1st TWU Ryleigh White 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 11:20
1st CcGY Holly Reuther 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 11:20
1st TWU Lainie Nichols 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:09 PP
1st CcGY Alli Borrow 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:31 PP
2nd CGY Annaliese Meier 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 2:02 PP
2nd CcGY Madeline Stanley 02:00 CHECKING TO THE HEAD MINOR 3:00 PP
2nd TWU Reilley Kellner 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 6:26 PP
2nd CcGY Ashley Sutherland 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 7:47 PP
2nd TWU Brooklyn Anderson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:50 PP
2nd TWU Kyra McDonald 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:58 PP
2nd TWU Ryleigh White 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 11:11 PP
2nd CcGY Holly Reuther 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 17:59 PP
2nd CGY Kate Wagner 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:37 PP
3rd CGY Sage Desjardins 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 0:39 PP
3rd CGY Rebecca Clarke 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 7:59 PP
3rd CcGY Kate Wagner 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 11:43 PP
3rd TWU Jordyn Matthews 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:48 PP




Individual

Calgary 4
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1  Gabriella Durante 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2  Erin Armstrong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 = = 0
5 Emma Tait 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
7  Ashley Sutherland 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 = 1-2 0
8 Alli Borrow 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
9 Jordyn Burgar 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 +1 = = 0
10 Jess Martens 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
11 Taylor Beck 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 > = 0
12 Rebecca Clarke 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - 1-2 0
14 Dana Wood 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +2 = = 0
17 Madeline Stanley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
18 Brooke Dennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = = 0
19 Rachel Paul 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 +1 - - 0
20 Elizabeth Lang 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 +1 = = 0
21 Holly Reuther 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 - 2-4 0
22 Annaliese Meier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = 2-4 0
24 Sage Desjardins 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 +2 - 1-2 0
25 Emily Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
26 Kate Wagner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 3-6 0
Totals 4 7 1 2 1 0 29 10 0-0 12-24 0
Trinity Western 1
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
6 Kyra McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
7  Brooklyn Anderson 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 = 1-2 0
8 Kate Bumstead 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
9 Lainie Nichols 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
11 Ryleigh White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 2-4 0
12 Reilley Kellner 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 = 1-2 0
15 Ashlee Wolfe 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 - - 0
16 Jordyn Matthews 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
17 Brooke Legault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Kailey Ledoux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
20 Olivia Leier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 0
23 Neisha Germann 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 = = 0
25 Jaidia Pisani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
26 Jace Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - = 0
27 Emily Johnston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Mabel Maltais 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - = 0
39 Jadeyn Kastning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 Chelsea Debusschere 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 = = 0
Totals 1 2 0 0 1 0 26 -10 0-0 8-16 0
Calgary Goalkeeping Trinity Western Goalkeeping
Calgary Goalkeeping Trinity Western Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢c Mns AEN1 2 3 O |
1 Gabriella Durante W 60:00 1 0 3 1012 0 25 32 Mabel Maltais L 60:00 4 0 11 9 5 0 25
Totals 1 0 3 1012 0 25 39 Jadeyn Kastning 0:00 0 0O O OOO o0
Totals 4 0 11 9 5 0 25

No data to report.

Calgary Faceoffs

No data to report.

Trinity Western Faceoffs



Score PP
0-0

PP
0-0 TWU
0-0
1-0

PP
1-0  Twu
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

PP
1-0 TwWU
1-0

PP
1-0  TwWU
1-0 PP CGY
1-0 PP CGY
1-0 PP CGY
1-0 PP CGY
1-0 PP CGY
1-0 PP CGY
1-0
1-0

PP
1-0 TwWU

PP
1-0  Twu

PP
1-0  Twu

PP
1-0 TwWU
1-0

PP
1-0  Twu
1-0

PP
1-0 TWU
1-0
1-0
2-0

PP
2-0 TWU
2-0
2-0

PP
2-0 TwuU
2-0
3-0
3-0 PP CGY
3-0
3-0 PP CGY
3-0

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[04:28] Penalty on Kate Wagner CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[04:28] Start power play for TWU.

[09:21] GOAL by CGY Sage Desjardins (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emma Tait and Jordyn Burgar, On ice for CGY: Erin
Armstrong; Emma Tait; Jordyn Burgar; Dana Wood; Sage Desjardins, On ice for TWU: Kate Bumstead; Lainie Nichols; Reilley
Kellner; Olivia Leier; Neisha Germann, goal number 3 for season.

Calgary 1, Trinity Western 0
[10:38] Penalty on Annaliese Meier CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[10:38] Start power play for TWU.

[10:50] Penalty on Olivia Leier TWU 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
[11:20] Penalty on Ryleigh White TWU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

[11:20] Penalty on Holly Reuther CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.

[13:09] Penalty on Lainie Nichols TWU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[13:09] End power play for TWU.
[15:31] Penalty on Alli Borrow CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[15:31] Start power play for TWU.
Period #2 Plays

[1 Kate Wagner (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for TWU.

[1 Annaliese Meier (CGY) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for CGY.

[1 Olivia Leier (TWU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for CGY.

[1 Ryleigh White (TWU) penalty complete.
[]1 Holly Reuther (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Lainie Nichols (TWU) penalty complete.
[]1 Start power play for TWU.
[1 Alli Borrow (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for TWU.
[02:02] Penalty on Annaliese Meier CGY 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[02:02] Start power play for TWU.
[03:00] Penalty on Madeline Stanley CGY 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).

[03:00] Start power play for TWU.
[06:26] Penalty on Reilley Kellner TWU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

[06:52] GOAL by CGY Rachel Paul (POWER PLAY), Assist by Elizabeth Lang and Jordyn Burgar, On ice for CGY: , On ice for
TWU: , goal number 4 for season.

Calgary 2, Trinity Western 0
[07:47] Penalty on Ashley Sutherland CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

[07:47] Start power play for TWU.
[09:50] Penalty on Brooklyn Anderson TWU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[10:58] Penalty on Kyra McDonald TWU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[10:58] End power play for TWU.

[11:03] GOAL by CGY Holly Reuther (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dana Wood and Rachel Paul, On ice for CGY: , On ice for TWU:
, goal number 7 for season.

Calgary 3, Trinity Western 0

[11:11] Penalty on Ryleigh White TWU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[11:11] Start power play for CGY.

[17:59] Penalty on Holly Reuther CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[17:59] End power play for CGY.

[19:37] Penalty on Kate Wagner CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).



3-0

3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0

3-0

3-0

3-1

4-1

4-1
4-1

4-1
4-1
4-1

4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1

PP
TWU

PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP CGY

PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY

[19:37] Start power play for TWU.
Period #3 Plays

[1 Annaliese Meier (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for TWU.

[1 Madeline Stanley (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for CGY.

[1 Reilley Kellner (TWU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for CGY.

[1 Ashley Sutherland (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for CGY.

[1 Brooklyn Anderson (TWU) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CGY.

[1 Kyra McDonald (TWU) penalty complete.

[]1 Start power play for TWU.

[1 Ryleigh White (TWU) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for TWU.

[1 Holly Reuther (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Kate Wagner (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for TWU.

[00:39] Penalty on Sage Desjardins CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[00:39] Start power play for TWU.

[01:21] GOAL by TWU Brooklyn Anderson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ashlee Wolfe and Jordyn Matthews, On ice for TWU: , On
ice for CGY: , goal number 2 for season.

Calgary 3, Trinity Western 1

[03:23] GOAL by CGY Rachel Paul, Assist by Elizabeth Lang, On ice for CGY: Erin Armstrong; Dana Wood; Rachel Paul;
Elizabeth Lang; Sage Desjardins, On ice for TWU: Ryleigh White; Reilley Kellner; Olivia Leier; Neisha Germann; Jaidia Pisani,
goal number 5 for season.

Calgary 4, Trinity Western 1
[07:59] Penalty on Rebecca Clarke CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

[07:59] Start power play for TWU.
[11:43] Penalty on Kate Wagner CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[11:43] Start power play for TWU.
[13:48] Penalty on Jordyn Matthews TWU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[] Start power play for CGY.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Sage Desjardins (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 Rebecca Clarke (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for TWU.

[1 Kate Wagner (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Jordyn Matthews (TWU) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CGY.



