Calgary () -vs- Trinity Western () 1/15/2022 at Trinity Western

Date: 1/15/2022 Start: 7:15PM Time: 2:05 Attendance: 90 Location: Trinity Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Calgary	1	2	1	4
Trinity Western	0	0	1	1

CGY: Rachel Paul (2); Holly Reuther (1); Sage Desjardins (1) **TWU:** Brooklyn Anderson (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	CGY	TWU
1st	9:21	CGY	Sage Desjardins	Emma Tait, Jordyn Burgar	EV	1	0
2nd	6:52	CGY	Rachel Paul	Elizabeth Lang, Jordyn Burgar	PP	2	0
2nd	11:03	CGY	Holly Reuther	Dana Wood, Rachel Paul	PP	3	0
3rd	1:21	TWU	Brooklyn Anderson	Ashlee Wolfe, Jordyn Matthews	PP	3	1
3rd	3:23	CGY	Rachel Paul	Elizabeth Lang,	EV	4	1

Calgary Power Plays

Trinity Western	Power	Plavs
-----------------	-------	-------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0			1st	04:28	13:09	08:41	0	1	
2nd	11:11	17:59	06:48	0	0			1st	10:38		09:22	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0			1st	15:31		04:29	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0			2nd		10:58	10:58	0	1	
3rd			20:00	0	0			2nd	02:02		17:58	0	1	
			26:48	0	0	0/5		2nd	03:00		17:00	0	0	
								2nd	07:47		12:13	1	1	PPG
							_				80:41	1	4	1/7

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	CGY	Kate Wagner	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	4:28	PP
1st	CGY	Annaliese Meier	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	10:38	PP
1st	TWU	Olivia Leier	02:00	CHECKING TO THE HEAD	MINOR	10:50	PP
1st	TWU	Ryleigh White	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	11:20	
1st	CGY	Holly Reuther	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	11:20	
1st	TWU	Lainie Nichols	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:09	PP
1st	CGY	Alli Borrow	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	15:31	PP
2nd	CGY	Annaliese Meier	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	2:02	PP
2nd	CGY	Madeline Stanley	02:00	CHECKING TO THE HEAD	MINOR	3:00	PP
2nd	TWU	Reilley Kellner	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	6:26	PP
2nd	CGY	Ashley Sutherland	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	7:47	PP
2nd	TWU	Brooklyn Anderson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:50	PP
2nd	TWU	Kyra McDonald	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:58	PP
2nd	TWU	Ryleigh White	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	11:11	PP
2nd	CGY	Holly Reuther	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	17:59	PP
2nd	CGY	Kate Wagner	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:37	PP
3rd	CGY	Sage Desjardins	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	0:39	PP
3rd	CGY	Rebecca Clarke	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	7:59	PP
3rd	CGY	Kate Wagner	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:43	PP
3rd	TWU	Jordyn Matthews	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:48	PP

Individual

Calgary 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Gabriella Durante	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Erin Armstrong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	-	0
	5	Emma Tait	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	7	Ashley Sutherland	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Alli Borrow	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Jordyn Burgar	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	10	Jess Martens	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	11	Taylor Beck	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	12	Rebecca Clarke	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Dana Wood	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	-	0
	17	Madeline Stanley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Brooke Dennett	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	19	Rachel Paul	2	1	0	1	1	0	3	+1	-	-	0
	20	Elizabeth Lang	0	2	0	0	0	0	5	+1	-	-	0
	21	Holly Reuther	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
	22	Annaliese Meier	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	24	Sage Desjardins	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	+2	-	1-2	0
	25	Emily Hill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Kate Wagner	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	3-6	0
		Totals	4	7	1	2	1	0	29	10	0-0	12-24	0

Trinity Western 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Kyra McDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Brooklyn Anderson	1	0	0	0	1	0	7	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Kate Bumstead	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	9	Lainie Nichols	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2	0
	11	Ryleigh White	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	2-4	0
	12	Reilley Kellner	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-2	-	1-2	0
	15	Ashlee Wolfe	0	1	0	0	0	0	6	0	-	-	0
	16	Jordyn Matthews	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Brooke Legault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Kailey Ledoux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	20	Olivia Leier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	1-2	0
2	23	Neisha Germann	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	-2	-	-	0
2	25	Jaidia Pisani	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
2	26	Jace Scott	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	27	Emily Johnston	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	32	Mabel Maltais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	39	Jadeyn Kastning	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	47	Chelsea Debusschere	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	1	0	26	-10	0-0	8-16	0

Calgary Goalkeeping

Calgary Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1	Gabriella Durante	W	60:00	1	0	3	10	12	0	25
	Totals			1	0	3	10	12	0	25

Trinity Western Goalkeeping

Trinity Western Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	ΕN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
32	Mabel Maltais	L	60:00	4	0	11	9	5	0	25
39	Jadeyn Kastning		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	11	9	5	0	25

Calgary Faceoffs

Trinity Western Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:28] Penalty on Kate Wagner CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP TWU	[04:28] Start power play for TWU. [09:21] GOAL by CGY Sage Desjardins (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emma Tait and Jordyn Burgar, On ice for CGY: Erin Armstrong; Emma Tait; Jordyn Burgar; Dana Wood; Sage Desjardins, On ice for TWU: Kate Bumstead; Lainie Nichols; Reilley Kellner; Olivia Leier; Neisha Germann, goal number 3 for season.
		Calgary 1, Trinity Western 0
1-0		[10:38] Penalty on Annaliese Meier CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0	PP TWU	[10:38] Start power play for TWU. [10:50] Penalty on Olivia Leier TWU 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD, (power play opp). [11:20] Penalty on Ryleigh White TWU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING. [11:20] Penalty on Holly Reuther CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE. [13:09] Penalty on Lainie Nichols TWU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	PP TWU	[13:09] End power play for TWU. [15:31] Penalty on Alli Borrow CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP TWU	[15:31] Start power play for TWU.
	100	Period #2 Plays
1-0 1-0 1-0	PP CGY PP CGY	[] Kate Wagner (CGY) penalty complete. [] End power play for TWU. [] Annaliese Meier (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0		[] Start power play for CGY. [] Olivia Leier (TWU) penalty complete.
1-0		[] End power play for CGY.
1-0		[] Ryleigh White (TWU) penalty complete.
1-0		[] Holly Reuther (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0	PP TWU PP	[] Lainie Nichols (TWU) penalty complete.
1-0	TWU	[] Start power play for TWU.
1-0	PP TWU PP	[] Alli Borrow (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0	TWU PP	[] End power play for TWU. [02:02] Penalty on Annaliese Meier CGY 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	TWU PP	[02:02] Start power play for TWU. [03:00] Penalty on Madeline Stanley CGY 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
1-0	TWU	[03:00] Start power play for TWU.
1-0 1-0		[06:26] Penalty on Reilley Kellner TWU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [06:52] GOAL by CGY Rachel Paul (POWER PLAY), Assist by Elizabeth Lang and Jordyn Burgar, On ice for CGY: , On ice for TWU: , goal number 4 for season.
		Calgary 2, Trinity Western 0
2-0		[07:47] Penalty on Ashley Sutherland CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0 2-0 2-0	PP TWU	[07:47] Start power play for TWU. [09:50] Penalty on Brooklyn Anderson TWU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [10:58] Penalty on Kyra McDonald TWU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0 2-0	PP TWU	[10:58] End power play for TWU. [11:03] GOAL by CGY Holly Reuther (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dana Wood and Rachel Paul, On ice for CGY: , On ice for TWU: , goal number 7 for season.
		Calgary 3, Trinity Western 0
3-0	DD 65:	[11:11] Penalty on Ryleigh White TWU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
3-0 3-0	PP CGY	[11:11] Start power play for CGY. [17:59] Penalty on Holly Reuther CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
3-0 3-0	PP CGY	[17:59] Fenalty on Holly Reuther CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
3-0		[19:37] Penalty on Kate Wagner CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

3-0	PP TWU	[19:37] Start power play for TWU.
		Period #3 Plays
3-0	PP CGY	[] Annaliese Meier (CGY) penalty complete.
3-0	PP CGY	[] End power play for TWU.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Madeline Stanley (CGY) penalty complete.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Start power play for CGY.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Reilley Kellner (TWU) penalty complete.
3-0	PP CGY	[] End power play for CGY.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Ashley Sutherland (CGY) penalty complete.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Start power play for CGY.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Brooklyn Anderson (TWU) penalty complete.
3-0	PP CGY	[] End power play for CGY.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Kyra McDonald (TWU) penalty complete.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Start power play for TWU.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Ryleigh White (TWU) penalty complete.
3-0		[] Start power play for TWU.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Holly Reuther (CGY) penalty complete.
3-0	PP CGY	[] Kate Wagner (CGY) penalty complete.
3-0	PP CGY	[] End power play for TWU.
3-0		[00:39] Penalty on Sage Desjardins CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP TWU	[00:39] Start power play for TWU.
3 0	1 44 0	[01:21] GOAL by TWU Brooklyn Anderson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ashlee Wolfe and Jordyn Matthews, On ice for TWU: , On
3-0		ice for CGY: , goal number 2 for season.
		Calgary 3, Trinity Western 1
3-1		[03:23] GOAL by CGY Rachel Paul, Assist by Elizabeth Lang, On ice for CGY: Erin Armstrong; Dana Wood; Rachel Paul; Elizabeth Lang; Sage Desjardins, On ice for TWU: Ryleigh White; Reilley Kellner; Olivia Leier; Neisha Germann; Jaidia Pisani, goal number 5 for season.
		Calgary 4, Trinity Western 1
4-1		[07:59] Penalty on Rebecca Clarke CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
4 1	PP TWU	[07, E0] Chart names play for TWU
4-1 4-1	TWO	[07:59] Start power play for TWU.
4-1	PP	[11:43] Penalty on Kate Wagner CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
4-1	TWU	[11:43] Start power play for TWU.
4-1		[13:48] Penalty on Jordyn Matthews TWU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
4-1	PP CGY	[] Start power play for CGY.
		Period #0 Plays
4-1		[] Sage Desjardins (CGY) penalty complete.
4-1	PP CGY	[] Rebecca Clarke (CGY) penalty complete.
4-1	PP CGY	[] End power play for TWU.
4-1	PP CGY	[] Kate Wagner (CGY) penalty complete.

PP CGY $\ []$ Jordyn Matthews (TWU) penalty complete.

PP CGY $\cite{Lagrangian}$ End power play for CGY.

4-1

4-1